Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service **Customer Service Window** Atty. Docket No.: 10400T-000005/US Randolph Building Page 1 of 1 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 10-12-2005 ECORI s: To the Honorable 103097969 Please record the. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Trelleborg Forsheda Sweden AB Forsheda AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Storgatan ☐ YES ☐ NO City: Forsheda 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: SWEDEN Postal Code: 330 12 Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sum \) YES \(\sum \) NO Execution Date: February 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 10/297,125 Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley / 34,313 October 4, 2005 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: FOUR (4)

DJD:bof

10/05/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000068 10297125 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017059 FRAME: 0725





Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/ 01)

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Forsheda AB
Internal Address:
Street Address:
_
City: Forsheda
Country: Sweden Zip: S-330 12
Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
execution date of the new application is:
B. Patent No.(s):
ched? Yes X No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
% 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Enclosed
X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
8. Deposit account number:
12-1095
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
E THIS SPACE
information is true and correct and any attached copy
June 30, 2003
June 30, 2003 Signature Date

07/03/2003 GTDN11

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AL PHIN 424	
	ALBIHN-434	
Name of Caran Contains	<u>,</u> }	
Whereas, I, Bengt-Göran Gustavsson of		
Söregårdsvägen 2 6 ; S-330 10 Bredaryd; SWEDEN		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
A METHOD FOR DAMPING VIBRATIONS AND A	METHOD FOR MOUNTING THE DEVICE	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on,		
x for which an International Application was filed or		
PCT/SE01/01248 , designating the United States.		
And		
Whereas, Forsheda AB		
a corporation of <u>Sweden</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
S-330 12 Forsheda; SWEDEN		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
February 24, 2003 Date Windell Witness Hans Windahl Printed Name of Witness	Tengt-Göran Gustavsson	
LD-516\		

PATENT REEL: 017059 FRAME: 0727 5072125





Registration number:

556052-2996

Date of registration:

1948-08-27

Company name:

Trelleborg Forsheda Sweden AB

Address:

Storgatan

330 12 FORSHEDA

Registered office:

Värnamo

Share capital:

SEK 43 200 000



BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

630803-6216 Fryklund, Bernt Torsten Mikael, Krokvägen 6, 703 65 ÖREBRO

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

660721-3912 Nilsson, Peter Lennart, Brännögatan 9, 257 30 RYDEBÄCK

BOARD MEMBERS

530809-5750 Olsson, Lars Evald, Rudbecksg. 10 A, 216 20 MALMŌ

AUDITORS

556067-4276 PricewaterhouseCoopers AB, 113 97 STOCKHOLM

Represented by: 490812-8558

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

490812-8558 Karlsson, Rolf Olov Anders, PWC, Box 4009, 203 11 MALMÖ

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors, any two jointly of the board members

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20040101-20041231

CONTD.

P.07

PATENT REEL: 017059 FRAME: 0728

97%

5072125





Registration number:

556052-2996

Date of registration: 1948-08-27

Company name:

Trelleborg Forsheda Sweden AB

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2004-01-31 Trelleborg Forsheda Sweden AB

1982-05-14 Forsheda Aktiebolag

1957-03-04 Forsheda Gummifabrik Aktiebolag 1948-08-27 Gummifabriksaktiebolaget Småland

SUNDSVALL 2005-07-19

Ex officio

ANNA-KARIN ÖSTIN

SEP-27-2005 09:58

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

+46 40 260516

P.08

PATENT REEL: 017059 FRAME: 0729